

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11229 & 20487 of 2006/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in SBCMP No. 26/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KOMAL KOTHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULEHEY SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 2 in SLP (C) 11229/2006 and  
IA no. 4 in SLP (C) 20487 of 2006  
( appln(s) for direction to delete the name of R. NO. 3 from the  
array of parties]  
[with office report]

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv. for  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 and 4 for deleting the name of respondent  
No.3 are allowed at the risk of the petitioner.  
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master