

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11229/2006

KOMAL KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULEHEY SINGH (D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20487/2006

SLP(C) No. 1376/2010

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 1376/2010

Ms. Anu Shree Kapadia, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. She seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.4 shall also file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks', in case he intends to do so.

Signature Not Verified    Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 2 and 3  
Digitally signed by

but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.21

16:07:27 IST

Reason:

List again on 22.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg